

SLP(C)No. 6732 OF 2001

ITEM No.52

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6732/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2000 in WP 453/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

BHATIA INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BULK TRADING S.A. & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 17/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P.Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. A.P.Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. A. Mishra,Adv.
Mrs. Anjali Doshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. T.Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

In view of the divergent view of different High Courts, and there being no authoritative pronouncement of this Court as to the applicability of section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, leave granted.

It is stated that several cases are pending in different High Courts on the same issue, the matter requires an early hearing.

Interim stay passed earlier will continue.

Parties say that the pleadings are complete. The appeal be posted for hearing in the week commencing 19th November, 2001.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma)@@
AA
Court Master Court Master@@

AA