

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6527 OF 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Bhatia International ...Appellant (s)

Versus

Bulk Trading S.A.& Anr. ...Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 13/02/2002 This petition(s)/appeal(s) was/were called  
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Appellant (s) Mr. B. Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. U. Chouksey, Ms. Ruchi Kohli,  
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Farishty D. Sethena, Adv.  
Mr. V. Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. S. Aiyar, Adv.

RR- ex parte.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court passed the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Mr. B. Sen, Sr. Adv. commenced his arguments at  
11.25 a.m. and concluded at 2.10 p.m. whereafter Mr.  
Sundaram, Sr. Adv. argued till 3.30 p.m. Then Mr. B. Sen  
made his submissions for a few minutes. Arguments concluded.  
Judgment reserved.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Court Master